
FEATURES

• Heavy-duty cylinders
• Heavy duty steel legs
• Hydraulic pump with built-in overload relief
• Push button control on 12' (3,658 mm) straight cord
• Remote power pack 12' (3,658 mm) hydraulic hose
• Scissor lifts can be mounted in a pit or a concrete pad
• Standard hand controls

OPTIONS

• Accordion skirts
• Custom sizes and designs
• Electrical toe guards
• Foot pedal control
• Portability package
• Self-contained or larger HP power packs
• Travel limit switch

Blue Giant Double Scissor Lift Tables are a safe and efficient solution for in-plant product storage 
and transfer. The same high quality construction features found in the stationary elevating docks are 
incorporated into all scissor lifts. Each lift cylinder is encased in a weather-resistant, all steel housing. 
Precision velocity fuses on each hydraulic cylinder eliminates platform free-fall. All hard chromed pivot 
points are fitted with lifetime-lubricated bronze bearings or TeflanTM coated bushings.

Double Scissor

IN-PLANT LIFT TABLES



Blue Giant offers a full line of dock levelers, dock safety equipment, seals and shelters, accessories, ergonomic and scissor lift equipment and industrial trucks. Concurrent with our continuing 
product improvement program, specifications are subject to change without notice. Please contact Blue Giant for latest information. Some features illustrated may be optional in certain market areas. 
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IN-PLANT LIFT TABLES | DOUBLE SCISSOR

SPECIFICATIONS

CUSTOM DESIGNS

Engineering and design services are available for unique applications.

Model
Number

Load 
Capacity

Lowered
Height

Raised 
Height

Standard
Platform

Maximum
Platform

Weight

DS48 SERIES - 48" TRAVEL

DS1-48 1,000 lb (454 kg)

12"
(305 mm)

60"
(1,524 mm)

24" x 48"
(610 x 1,219 mm)

48" x 48"
(1,219 x 1,219 mm)

1,100 lb (499 kg)

DS2-48 2,000 lb (907 kg) 1,125 lb (510 kg)

DS3-48 3,000 lb (1,361 kg) 1,190 lb (540 kg)

DS4-48 4,000 lb (1,814 kg) 1,300 lb (590 kg)

DS60 SERIES - 60" TRAVEL

DS1-60 1,000 lb (454 kg)

12"
(305 mm)

72"
(1,829 mm)

24" x 60"
(610 x 1,524 mm)

48" x 60"
(1,219 x 1,524 mm)

1,125 lb (510 kg)

DS2-60 2,000 lb (907 kg) 1,150 lb (522 kg)

DS3-60 3,000 lb (1,361 kg) 1,215 lb (551 kg)

DS4-60 4,000 lb (1,814 kg) 1,325 lb (601 kg)

DS72 SERIES - 72" TRAVEL

DS1-72 1,000 lb (454 kg)

12"
(305 mm)

84"
(2,134 mm)

24" x 72"
(610 x 1,829 mm)

48" x 72"
(1,219 x 1,829 mm)

1,285 lb (583 kg)

DS2-72 2,000 lb (907 kg) 1,310 lb (594 kg)

DS3-72 3,000 lb (1,361 kg) 1,395 lb (633 kg)

DS4-72 4,000 lb (1,814 kg) 1,505 lb (683 kg)


