

# **Double Scissor**

Blue Giant Double Scissor Lift Tables are a safe and efficient solution for in-plant product storage and transfer. The same high quality construction features found in the stationary elevating docks are incorporated into all scissor lifts. Each lift cylinder is encased in a weather-resistant, all steel housing. Precision velocity fuses on each hydraulic cylinder eliminates platform free-fall. All hard chromed pivot points are fitted with lifetime-lubricated bronze bearings or Teflan™ coated bushings.

#### **FEATURES**

- Heavy-duty cylinders
- · Heavy duty steel legs
- · Hydraulic pump with built-in overload relief
- Push button control on 12' (3,658 mm) straight cord
- Remote power pack 12' (3,658 mm) hydraulic hose
- · Scissor lifts can be mounted in a pit or a concrete pad
- · Standard hand controls

#### **OPTIONS**

- · Accordion skirts
- Custom sizes and designs
- Electrical toe guards
- Foot pedal control
- · Portability package
- · Self-contained or larger HP power packs
- Travel limit switch



## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Model Number	Load Capacity	Lowered Height	Raised Height	Standard Platform	Maximum Platform	Weight
DS48 SERIES - 48" TRAVEL						
DS1-48	1,000 lb (454 kg)	12" (305 mm)	60" (1,524 mm)	24" x 48" (610 x 1,219 mm)	48" x 48" (1,219 x 1,219 mm)	1,100 lb (499 kg)
DS2-48	2,000 lb (907 kg)					1,125 lb (510 kg)
DS3-48	3,000 lb (1,361 kg)					1,190 lb (540 kg)
DS4-48	4,000 lb (1,814 kg)					1,300 lb (590 kg)
DS60 SERIES - 60" TRAVEL						
DS1-60	1,000 lb (454 kg)	12" (305 mm)	72" (1,829 mm)	24" x 60" (610 x 1,524 mm)	48" x 60" (1,219 x 1,524 mm)	1,125 lb (510 kg)
DS2-60	2,000 lb (907 kg)					1,150 lb (522 kg)
DS3-60	3,000 lb (1,361 kg)					1,215 lb (551 kg)
DS4-60	4,000 lb (1,814 kg)					1,325 lb (601 kg)
DS72 SERIES	- 72" TRAVEL					
DS1-72	1,000 lb (454 kg)	12" (305 mm)	84" (2,134 mm)	24" x 72" (610 x 1,829 mm)	48" x 72" (1,219 x 1,829 mm)	1,285 lb (583 kg)
DS2-72	2,000 lb (907 kg)					1,310 lb (594 kg)
DS3-72	3,000 lb (1,361 kg)					1,395 lb (633 kg)
DS4-72	4,000 lb (1,814 kg)					1,505 lb (683 kg)

### **CUSTOM DESIGNS**

Engineering and design services are available for unique applications.

